(Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (emp. 4/94)	1-1998 EGES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ □ □ ▼ 1008		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Royal P. Farros	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: iprint, inc.	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(iee) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: NASA Ames Research Center Street Address: Bldg. N223, Suite 108, City: Moffett MS 223-5 Field State: CA ZIP: 1000 Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XD Corporation-State California Other H assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: N/A Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes CKNo	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,157,574	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Michelle R. Harbottle, Esq. Internal Address: Gray, Cary, Ware & Freidenrich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Please debit the deposit account for any additional fees due. Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 400 Hamilton Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 Gray, Cary, Ware & Freidenrich	
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FUSSI 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Cheryl A. Goodall Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Souline	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 WHEREAS, Royal P. Farros, an individual with a principal place of business at iPrint, inc., NASA Ames Research Center, Bldg. N223, Suite 108, MS 223-5, Moffett Field, CA 94035-1000 is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Trademarks") for which applications are now pending in the United States and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Date of Filing
CyberPrint	75/108774	05/23/1996
iPrint (Service Mark)	7 5/160025	09/03/1996
iKiosk	75/1595 5 9	09/03/1996
iPrint	<i>7</i> 5/192106	11/04/1996

WHEREAS, iPrint, inc., a California corporation, having its principal office at NASA Ames Research Center, Bldg. N223, Suite 108, MS 223-5, Moffett Field, CA 94035-1000, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and pending applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Royal P. Farros, an individual, hereby assigns to iPrint, inc., a California corporation, all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to said trademark altogether with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and the applications to register the Trademarks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificated of registration to the Assignee.

Signed at Moffett Field, CA, this 24th day of April 1997.

ву:

Name

ENDIVIDUAL

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/09/1998 REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0227